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Venue:  Mark Dewhurst Automotive Engineering – 5 Koolera Road Wyee NSW 2259 (Workshop at rear) 

Meeting Start 4.30pm    17th July 2025 

Zoom Meeting Address: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87160615956?pwd=S24N1BjfCmguhjtDZsAnX12Banaies.1 

All members present must sign in the LCA attendance book. 

 

Open Meeting Chair: ____________________________  Time: ________________ Date: ____________ 

Attendees: 

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

Zoom______________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________               

Apologies: ___________________________________________________________________    

Presentation Night: EMISSION TESTING  - (Interim NSW Vehicle Emissions Test Procedure for 

Modified and Individually Constructed Vehicles – Version 1st MAY 2023) 

 

Item 
No 

Agenda Item Action/ Notes Status 

1. Recording of the 
Zoom Meetings 

The meeting will be recorded for documentation of the meeting 
minutes. 

OPEN 

2. Emission Testing 
Presentation 
 

Presentation Start – Introduction of LCA members (Starting from 
4.30pm) 

1. Equipment / Requirements 
OEM STD Vehicle 

2. Initial Vehicle inspection 
3. OBD / Engine Control Systems 
4. Smoke Testing 
5. Vehicle Warm up 
6. Check catalytic convertor temps (Infra-red Thermal Camera) 
7. Two Speed Idle Testing 
8. Test Results 

MODIFIED VEHICLE 
9. Initial Vehicle inspection 
10. OBD / Engine Control Systems 
11. Smoke Testing 
12. Vehicle Warm up 
13. Check catalytic convertor temps (Infra-red Thermal Camera) 
14. Two Speed Idle Testing 
15. Test Results  

OPEN 
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CATERING (Pizza & Coffee) 
 
FURTHER DISCUSSIONS  

  Anticipated Finish of Presentation Night 6.30 – 7.00pm  

 

Meeting Closed Time: __________________ 

 

Next Meetings:  

 
Third term dates.  

2024 General Meeting Executive  

First Term 17th February 2025   (Monday)  5th March 2025  (Wednesday) 

 17th March 2025  (Monday) 7th April 2025  (Monday) 

Second Term 21st April 2025  (Monday) 5th May   (Monday) 

 19th May 2025  (Monday) 2nd June 2025  (Monday) 

 16th June 2025  (Monday)  

Third Term 17th July 2025 [Offsite – Wyee] (Mon)  

 18th August 2025  (Monday) 4th August 2025  (Monday) 

 15th September 2025 (Monday) 3rd September 2025  (Wednesday) 

Fourth Term 20th October 2025  (Monday) 3rd November 2025  (Monday) 

 17th November 2025  (Monday)  

 5th December 2025  [Christmas 
Gathering] 

 

 

 

 


